

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8166/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2006 in CR No. 2871/2006 of The

HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S BABA RANGI RAM(P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 16/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soli J.Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr. A.K.Prasad, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mrs. Taruna A.Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be an interim stay of further proceedings.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[VIJAY AGGARWAL]

COURT MASTER