

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8166/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2006 in CR No.2871/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S BABA RANGI RAM(P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.  
for Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved Respondent No.4 through Registered Post A.D

Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. D.S. Mahra,  
Advocate-on-Record accepts notice for Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3. They want to file  
Vakalatnama and Counter Affidavit.

They may do so before 24th October, 2007.

List the matter on 11th December, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar