

\$

ITEM NO.54

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8166/2007

M/S BABA RANGI RAM(P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 01/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Maulik Prasad,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Sunita Rani Singh,Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioner has failed to serve unserved respondent No.4 even
after sufficient time has been granted by this court.

Learned counsel Mr. A. Maulik Prasad appearing for Dr.
Kailash Chand,Advocate states that they want to file an
application for deletion of the name of unserved respondent.
They may do so before 11.4.2008.

List the matter on 11.4.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar