

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8166/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 12/10/2006 in CR No. 2871/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S BABA RANGI RAM(P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UOI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 27/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Taruna A. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv.  
Mr. Ishit Saharia, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG  
Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Adv.  
Ms. Rohini Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mrs. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Interim order to continue, in the meantime.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos...../2009 @ SLP(C)Nos. 2530-  
2531 of 2008.(S. Thapar) (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
PS to Registrar Court Master