

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8114 OF 2009

M/S BABA RANGI RAM(P) LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UOI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 03/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Parties:

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kr. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Nirmal Ambashtha, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Panhkhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Satyapriya Satyam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of counsel for the respondent, first respondent seeks time to file statement of case, four weeks' time is granted to the first respondent as well as the other respondents to file the statement of case. Appellant has filed the statement of case.

[SONIA KUMARI]
SR. P.A.

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER