

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.8114 OF 2009

M/S BABA RANGI RAM(P) LTD.

.....APPELLANT

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....RESPONDENTS

WITH
CIVIL APPEAL Nos.7577-7578 OF 2009

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the rival parties.

We find no ground to interfere with the impugned order passed by the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in Civil Revision No.2871 of 2006 and Civil Revision No.3443 of 2006.

The appeals are accordingly dismissed.

.....CJI.
(JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR)

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.
(Dr.D.Y.CHANDRACHUD)

NEW DELHI;
AUGUST 9, 2017.

ITEM NO.110+111

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).8114/2009

M/S BABA RANGI RAM(P) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With

C.A.Nos.7577-7578/2009

Date : 09-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr.Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
 Mr.Namit Saxena, Adv.
 Ms.Taruna Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.
 Mr.Yashosth Kant, Adv.
 Mr.Krishnam Misra, Adv.
 Mr.Nishant Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.P.K.Mullick, Adv.
 Mr.Anil Hooda, Adv.
 Mr.Mukul Singh, Adv.
 Mr.Parnoy Ranjan, Adv.
 Mr.Ajay Sharma, Adv.
 Mr.M.K.Maroria, Adv.
 Mr.D. S. Mahra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)